KaNsSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
QiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

DA

1093990

Form ACO-1

Juno 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must bo Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 34658 APINo. 15 - _1>063-21578-00-00
Name: Arrington CJM, Inc. Spot Description: C SE SE SESE .
Address 1: 300 Houston Ave. - SESE 5o 2 _vwp ' s R 29 [Jeastwest
Address 2: _PO BOX 608 660 Feetfrom [} North/ ] South Line of Section
City: _CANADIAN State: 1X__ zip 7904, 660 Feetfrom (¥} East / [[] West Line of Section
Contact Parson: __Ed Culver Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
Phone: (806 ) _923-5366 One Onw Flse Clsw
CONTRACTOR: License #_30606 County:_Gove
Name; __Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: _ OWers Wl # 72
Wellsite Geotogist: Kurt Talbot Field Nama: __Maball NW
Purchaser: Producing Formation; _Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2705 Kelly Bushing: 2716
[¥] New Well ] Re-Entry ] workover Tota! Depth: 4630 piug Back Total Depth:
0 oil ] wsw ] swo SIOW Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 308 Feet
[ Gas 1 oaa ] ENHR ] siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [] Yes [[]No
] oG O Gsw (] Temp. Abd. if yes, show depth set; 2289 Feet

] CM (Coal Bod Mothane)
l:l Cathodic [_] Other (Core, Expl., etc.).
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:
Well Name:

Qriginal Comp. Date: Original Tota! Depth:

[C] Deepening  [J Re-perf.  [C] Conv.to ENHR [] Conv.lo SWD
O conv. 1o GSW

[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

(] commingted Permit #:

{_] Dual Completion Parmit #:

[ swD Permit #:

] ENHR Permit #:

[] csw Permit #:
04/11/2012 04/16/2012 07/06/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompietion Dale

AFFIDAVIT

fam the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the stalements herein are complete and cormrect to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

If Alternate I completion, cement girculated from:

feet depth to: wif sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collacted from the Resarve Pit)

Chloride content; _2000 ppm Fluidvolume; 800 phis
Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Opearator Name:

Leasa Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp 5 R. (] east[ "] west
County: Parmit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confldantiality Received
Date; _09/19/2012

E] Confldential Release Date:

Wireline Log Recalved

[Z Geologist Report Recelved

(] wic pistribution

ALt [t [ln [ Approvad by: AOMUAME! oy, 09/24/201%




st VO 0 A

1093990

Operator Name: _Arrington CJM, Inc. Lease Name; _POWers wel#: _1-2

Sec..2 Twp. 14 s. R.29 [[]East [/]west County: _Gove

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving intervat tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
lina Logs surveyed. Atlach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ es No Cieg Formation {Top), Depth and Datum [} sample
{Altach Additional Sheats}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey ] Yes No Heebner 1806 -1090
Cores Taken O Yes No Lansing 3841 -1126
Electric Log Run Yes [_JNo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [ Yes No Cherokee 4369 -1652

(if no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

nductionsgr
denuity neutron
micciog
CASING RECORD New [ Jused
Raport all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
P f Stri Size Hole Size Casing Waight Selting Typa of # Sacks Type and Percent
urpose of String Drilled St (In O.0) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Camont Used Additives
surface 12.25 8.625 24 308 Standard A 185 2% gel
production 7.875 55 15.5 4420 ASCA 635 5i# gilsonite
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose; Depth Type of Cement ft Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottomn
= Perforate
—— Protact Casing
— Piug Back TD B
e Plug Off Zone
Shota Par Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Agid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packar At: Liner Run:
I:l Yes E] No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method;
[JFriowing [IPumping [JGastit  [[] Othar (Explain)
Estimated Production il Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[::}Ventecl D Sold D Used on Lease D Open Hola D Perf, D Dualty Comp. D Commingled
{Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
(tf vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Consarvation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




JAMES C. MUSGROVYE
Petrokeurn

P.O. Box 215
. Chflin, KS 67525
Office (620) 388-94250 Res. Chaflin (620) 557-3444

Asrington CUM inc.

Powers #1.2

660 FSL & 850" FEL

{Lat. 28-86° N, Long. 100-50° L)
Section 2-143-25w

Gove County, Kansss

Page 1

L na §

Contractor; Murfin Crilling Co. (Rig #2)
Commenced: April 10, 2012

Comploted: April 15, 2012

Elovation: 2716'K.B; 2714' D.F; 2705’ G

Casing program: Suriace: & 6/8" @ 300'
Production; § 1° @ 4419’

Sample; Samples saved and examined 3400' to the Rotary Total Dapth,
Drllling time: Ona (1) foot drilling lima recorded and kept 3400 ft to the Rotary Total

Measurements: Al depths measured from the KsYy Bushing,
Drill Stem Tests: None,

Eloctric Log: By Halliburton; ACRT.

Anhydrita 2165 +351
Bage Anhydrite 2187 +519
Hesbner 3808 -1080
Toronto 3826 =110
Lansing 3842 -1128
Stark Shaje 4081 -1385
Bass Kansas City 4148 -1432
Marmaton 4178 -1480
Pawnes 4257 -1541
Ft Scott 4341 -1825
Cherokes Shale 4388 -1852
Johnson Zone 4415 -1699
Migzissippian Not penetrated

Rotary Tatal Depth 4420 -1704
Log Total Deapth 4390 -1674

{All tops and zones corrected to Electric Log mosasuremeonts).




Asringtor: CJM Ing,
e #-2
660 FSL & 560" FEL
{Lat. 38-88° N, Long. 100-50° w)
Section 2-14s-25w
Gove County, Kansas
Page 2

P! SIS, F STIN T

TOPEKA SECTION

3578-3808" There were several zones of well-developad porosity
encountered in the driking of the Topeka Section but no show of
ofl and/or gas was noted.

RO CTv
3628-3840° Limestone; cream, tan, finely crysteliine, chalky in part, poor
visible porosity, no shows,
NS TION

3842:3856'  Limestane; cream, tan, finsly crystaliine, 1ocse fossil fragmants,
poor visible parosity (dense). .

Limestone; white, cream, finaly crystaliine, finety colitic, poor
visible poroaity, chaiky in part, fow cherty.

3881.3864" Limestone; white, tan, finely erystating, finely oolitic, poor
pinpoint and intercrystalline, chalky, few cherty, no shows.

3900-3910° Limestone; white, cream, colltic, chalky, no shows.
3810-2820' Limastone; cream, tan, finely crystalline, poor developed pinpoint

and Inmtercrystaline fype porosity, spotty dark brown stain, trace
of free oil and very faint odor in frash samples,

3836-3848" Limestone; white, cream, slightly dolomitic, poar Intarerystaline
and finely vuggy type porosity, black spolty stain, trace free ofl
{dead appearing) and no odor in fresh samples.

3952-30687 Limestane; white, tan, finely crystailina, visible poroslty (dense).

3862-3980" Limestone; white, cream, finely etrystalline, chaky, poor visible
porosity, plus gray and tan chert.

3980-2500' Limestone; white, cream, chalky, poor porosity.

3893-4002" Limestona; cream, gray, finaly crystaline, fossiiferous, loosa
fossll fragments, poor visible porosity, chelky in par.

4014-4027 Limestane; cream, white, finely crystaliine, fossififerous in par,
slightly cherty, no stain, no free o and faint odor In fresh
samples, . .

4040-4052" Limestone; creem, white, finely crystaltine, chalky, no shows.

40674074’ Limestone; whila, gray, finely crystalline, poor. intarcrystalline
parosity, faw chalky, trace light brown stein, trace of free oil and
fainl odor in frash sampies,

4098-4110' leestcne; craam, lan, finely crystaliine, sucrosic In part, spotty )
light brown ataln, trace of free oil and no odor mn fresh samples,




Arrington CJM inc.

Powers #1-2

680" FSL & 880" FEL

{Lat, 38-85° N, Long. 100-50° w)
Saction 2-143-25w

Gove County, Kansas

Page 3

41304140 Limastone; gray, cream, finely crystaliine, peor porasity, pius
white chert.

EAWNEE SECTION
42574270 Limestone,; gray, whits, finety crystaltine, fossilfarous, poor

pinpoint type Porosity, chalky, questionabie stain, no show of
free oil 2nd no odor in fresh samples,

4270-4300' Limestone; cream, bug, finely crystalline, poor viaible porosity,

trace dark brown and black staln, no free oll and ng odor in fresh
samples.

Limestone; white, tan, fingly crystaliing, densa.
8T SEC
43104328 Limestone; gray, buf?, dense, poor porosity, no shows.
EISCOTT SECTION

43414380 Limestone,; white, gray, finely crystalling, slightly oolitic, poor
porosity, na shows,

SHEROKEE SECTION

43704390 Limestone; whits, tan, finaly crystalline, slightly oolitic, poor
visible porosity, no shows,

44044412 Limestone; cream, tan, finaly crystalline, poor visible porosity,
chaiky. .

JOHNJON ZONE SECTION

44154420 Limestone; tan, gray, finely crystaliina, poor visible porosity,
danse, i

Rotary Total Depth 4420 {-1704)
Log Tatal Depth 4390 {(-1874)

Remaris:
Per operation fecomwmendation. the Powers #1-2 was drilled to the Rotary Total Depth of 4420,
no Mississippian Section wag encountersd and the well was TD the Johnson Zone

Respactfully submitted:

Mt TR b tt

Kurt Tatbott,
Petroleum Geologist




ARRINGTON CJM HADAWAY CONSULTING 8  GINEFRING, LLC

Casing/Cement Detail
el Nama: ~ POWERG #1-13 Cate,_____ 4175012
MO () 4420 PVIYP ! THOS OFF TALLY CSG DEL 1O LOC
VD (1) 4470 APIW.L. 7103
Hole Size {in) 7375 Gel Strength [] MUMBER CF JTS DEL TO LOC
. ————————— ey -__“__-n—__
ud Weight (ppg) 9.1 BHT (deg. F) 100 17
IT8 LEFT OUT
0
Casing Detail: (478 AUN
{168
Bottom to Top
Weight
Size (OD) Lengin Mo.of Jis QNFO  Grade  Conn, Drift Destription
) 400 155 55 | e 4535 IR BASKET SHOE
] BA4T 2 15, #S5 1 ic 4828 )
5 15. 158 | ac 4.825 laich g phug w4331
.5 2018 1 . I8 {4 4.825 BHORT JT
5.5 2020.32 48 5_| BTG 4.825 CSG
[X] 200 55 | JS UG 4525 OV TQOL AT 2288
58 229362 55 585 1 J55 | Uic 4835 | CSO 5J ONE JT DWN.
T0BJTOTAL No. of Joinis

4424.83ITOTAL PIPE RUN IN HOLE
] 4.BILESS LANDING JT - Ft abave KB
4420 00] TOTAL SETTING DEPTH - KB

Cantralizers/Scraichere/Other
Type: 12 CENTS
Placemean: EVERY 4TH JT TO 2100
Cementing Detall;

Cementing Company; ALLIED

N et T T
G Vi o S eitetn B

FIRST STAGE CLASS ASCA O 14.50 1,57
IND BTAGE 8040 POZ 425 12.5Q 1.90
Coment Job elalla ¥ Carment Additives

—

50 BBLS OF MUD. SUMPED PLUG TO 2200 P10,
Sen oo ENING BOUB, OPEN DV TOOL. CIRG 4 HR. CMT 2ND STAGE WITH 428 S OF BOMD POZ WITH 8% GEL, 0 2587 §X FLO-
SEAL DISPLACED WITH 50 B8LS WTR, BUMPED PLUG TG 1400 PEXG AND CLOSED DV 100U AMD rerl)

_S: 103 BBL_S: 55
e o
Prus':;; - 1533 PumTamm - 00
% e ——
Retuma. Tiwoughout Job (Full, Partisl, None) Roturms Theoughout ,‘,—b—"ﬁ;’: {Full, Pariis] None}
Bareia CQI::; to Burface] NONE Darrela Com::ul;: Surtace] ]

WelE? M‘W LLC var 08201 1




ARRINGTOM CJM In HADAWAY CONSULTING & E' 'NEERING, LLC

Casing/Cement Dotail
ol Name! POWERS #1-12 Date.
WD (R} 68 PVIYP o0
[TV (ny: 38 _ APIWL, I
Hola Size (in) 12.250 Gal Strength [
[Mud Weight (ppg) 6.3 BHT (dag. F)
Casing Detall:
Bottom o Top
Weight
Size {OD) Langth No.of Jis 1)  Grade Conn. Dvift
8.825 308.00 7 FL NEF STC 1.972

TJTGTAL No. of Jointa
308.00ITOTAL PIPE RUN tN HOLE
LESS LANDING JT - Ft sbove KB
308.00|TOTAL SETTING DEPTH - KB

[Cantratizers/ScratchorsiOther

[Type: 2
Placemeant: FRST ONE ARD EVRY 4TH NT

|Comenting Detans:
[Camenting Compeny: ALLIED

e R

ST
T E e s

LEAD STANDARD A" 185 1580 1.34

%ED1”E§M§ACEM nml’a’w Sl EASED L AR DLSPLACEMEN
8 230 P51 STOP PUMP SHUT IN HEAD. RETMD*!BMCEMENTTOCELUR JOBWB'TOOOD‘

IPRFECT DESP WAS 19 8 BBLE. UNDERDISPLACED BY 1 BBL

JCMT WAS 185 5X STANDARD 'A”, 3% CC, 2% GE.0 235X POLY-E-FLAKE,

BWWELDEDMT!MMTACKW&DEDREBTOFCOLLMSTOSW

R N ey D DO L ORI

BBLS § BBLS:|
Type Thud| __Type Fhaid:
Weg opgl . Wielght (ppg).
FreAsre (e W—MMJ
BuintLg(‘HN—; MWN;
m
Returns Theovghoul Job (Ful Pnnul, None} Returrs Throughout Job gFl.vll glfl |, None)
FULL
Barrels Cament to Surface| 4 Bamels Cemani to Surface]

VVOUEZ Irdorm tion e ¢, LLC Vir- 083011k
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Conservation Division

Finney Stato Offico Building a l I S aS Phona: 316-337:6200
130 5. Markat, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-3376211
Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission htp://kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Govemeor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 19, 2012

Ed Culver

Arrington CJM, Inc.
300 Houston Ave.

PO BOX 608
CANADIAN, TX 78014

Re:ACO1
APl 15-063-21978-00-00
Powers 1-2
SE/4 Sec.02-14S-29W
Gove County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Ed Culver




Consantion Division

Finnay State Olfice Buikding Phone: 316-337-4200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox; 316:337-6211
Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

September 19, 2012

Ed Culver

Arrington CJM, Inc.
300 Houston Ave.

PO BOX 608
CANADIAN, TX 79014

Re:ACO-1
API 15-063-21978-00-00
Powers 1-2
SE/4 Sec.02-14S-29W
Gove County, Kansas

Dear Ed Culver:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud

date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 04/11/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
September 19, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




